TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		06/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEMATRIX, INC.
Street Address:	5025 Galley Road
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80915
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	SCITEC, INC.
Street Address:	5025 Galley Road
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80915
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

Name:	TMX FUNDING, INC.
Street Address:	5025 Galley Road
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80915
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3067343	SCITEC
Registration Number:	2137062	AEGIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0579

900195715

Registration Number:	1984451	MARQUIS
Registration Number:	2701081	STEELTRAP
Registration Number:	3359081	TELEMATRIX
Registration Number:	2488258	TOUCHLITE
Registration Number:	3843653	PRIORITYCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)214-3811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 435-214-3807

Email: mjones@markuswilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Melinda Jones

Address Line 1: 2720 Homestead Road, Suite 150

Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10918.546
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melinda Jones
Signature:	/mej/
Date:	06/28/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest - General Electric Capital Corporation#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest - General Electric Capital Corporation#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest - General Electric Capital Corporation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0580

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of June 28, 2011, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, TELEMATRIX, INC., SCITEC, INC. and TMX FUNDING, INC. (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), and the Secured Party entered into a Guaranty and Security Agreement dated December 7, 2009 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Liens on certain registered patents were recorded on December 17, 2009, at Reel 023668, Frame 0170, and liens on certain issued trademarks were recorded on December 18, 2009, at Reel 4118, Frame 0543, for the purpose of securing certain indebtedness and obligations of the Grantors to the Secured Party for the benefit of the lenders party to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 7, 2009 (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantors pledged and assigned to the Secured Party, and granted to the Secured Party a security interest with power of sale in, certain patents, including, without limitation, the patents listed on Exhibit B hereto, and certain trademarks, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit B hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Termination Agreement dated as of November 22, 2010 (the "<u>Termination Agreement</u>"), the Credit Agreement was terminated in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Termination Agreement, and the Secured Party terminated and released its security interests in the property of the Grantors;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, and hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

By:
Name:

DULY AUTHORICES VICATES

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:

DULY AUTHORICES VICATES

1

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
Guestroom Telephone Having Single Action Message Retrieval	6556663	04/29/2003
High-Speed Telephone Connection	7362858	04/22/2008
Telephone Base	D502163	02/22/2005
Telephone Base	D501840	02/15/2005
Telephone Set	D549676	08/28/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0582

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Scitec	3067343	03/14/2006
Aegis	2137062	02/17/1998
Marquis	1984451	07/02/1996
SteelTrap	2701081	03/25/2003
Telematrix	3359081	12/25/2007
TouchLite	2488258	09/11/2001
PriorityCare	3843653	09/07/2010

B-1

RECORDED: 06/28/2011